# www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23328-23331/2017

RAMESH SUKDOW BHANDARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

GANGADHAR MORTO NAIK GAONKAR ( SINCE DECEASED REP BY LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.76103/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76120/2017-)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 31668/2017 (IX)
(IA No.108409/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv. Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 13 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.14 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.39 -2-

Respondent Nos.7 to 12 have already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 28.8.2018.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.6 and 15 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 10.7.2018

rd