# v.ecourtsindia.co

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

#### RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23328-23331/2017

RAMESH SUKDOW BHANDARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

GANGADHAR MORTO NAIK GAONKAR ( SINCE DECEASED REP BY LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 31668/2017 (IX)

(IA No.108409/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 16-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyer , AOR

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aditi Phatak, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\hbox{O R D E R}$ 

## SLP(C) NO.23328-23331/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos.6.1, 6.2, 14, 15.1, 15.6 & 15.7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.15.2, 15.4 & 15.5 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

Await track report in respect of respondent no.15.3.

## Diary No(s). 31668/2017

Fresh tagged matter.

List again on 19.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar