ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23328-23331/2017

RAMESH SUKDOW BHANDARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR MORTO NAIK GAONKAR (SINCE DECEASED REP BY LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 50582/2020 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 50171/2020 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 50583/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50172/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 76103/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 149435/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 50584/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31668/2017 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 108409/2017 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134020/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 149429/2019

IA No. 134020/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 108409/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 149429/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 15-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyer , AOR Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary No(s). 31668/2017

Tagged matter.

Contd...

-2-

SLP(C) NO.23328-23331/2017

Having heard the ld. counsel for the petitioner, in respect of application for deletion of name of respondent no.15.2 from the matter, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar